
Receipts: This Week: Year Ago:

       M&L 1     

lbs.    lbs.    300-400 lbs.   lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    400-500 lbs.  lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    500-600 lbs. lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    600-700 lbs.   lbs.

lbs.    lbs.    700-800 lbs.  lbs.

lbs.    800-900 lbs.    800-900 lbs.    lbs.

lbs. lbs. lbs. lbs.

Weekly Hay Report All sales dollars per ton Wyoming Auction Slaughter Cow and Bull Prices

Alfalfa Wyoming Western NE SW South Dakota % Lean TLCC RLA

Supreme Breakers   75-80

Boners      80-85

Lean          85-90

Fair/Utility NA Bulls         YG 1-2

Ground & Del

Grass/Alfalfa Wyoming Auction Bred Cow(per hd)/Pair Prices (per pr)
Cow/Calf Pairs

Heifers

Young

Middle Aged

Aged Short Solid

Aged Short Term

Wyoming Western NE

Wheat (bu) 4.46-4.59 4.48-4.74

Corn         (bu) 3.13-3.50

(bu) NA

Millet   (cwt) NA
Sunflowers (cwt) NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

$136.62

$135.00

$131.00

NA

NA

Week Ago

NA

NA

NA NA

$182.93

NA

NA

NA

NA $135.90

NA

Feeder

M&L 1-2Ago

$182.92

$171.65

$151.70

$140.64

$138.34

$131.60

$133.00

This Year

Week Ago

$216.49 $226.25

Week Ago Week

Year This

183.00 150.00-151.00

NA

Alfalfa

230.00

Fair/Good

NA

115.00-120.00

Premium

Valley Video Internet Hay Auction

Year Ago Average

175.00-180.00175.00-215.00

140.00-160.00 130.00-160.00

200.00-205.00

55.63

54.50-69.00 47.50-55.50

NA

52.00-67.00

51.00-58.00

55.00NA200.00-215.00

300-400 300-400

M&L 1

700-800 700-800

M&L 1 -2 

700-800

300-400

500-600

600-700

$205.64

$187.76

$163.41

$146.52

$215.30

$192.41

400-500

500-600

600-700

$199.69

$184.05

$163.29

$147.96

$142.80

800-900

400-500 400-500

500-600

600-700

800-900

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price

900-1000

$132.94

$132.50

$169.53

$151.89

$146.90

$135.29

NA

$167.02

$151.25

NA NA

$156.21

WYOMING WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

Feeder

6,500 11,150

February 2, 2019

YearHeifers

9,000

This

WEEKLY WYOMING FEEDER CATTLE AUCTION AVERAGES

Steers

                                                               Combined Wyoming Auctions including Torrington and Riverton 

This

Week Ago:

Year

16.25

900-1000

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

  www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews

NA

142.00

NA

1834 East A Street

USDA-AMS Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Phone:  (307) 532-4146       Fax: (307)532-3838

Office Email:       Torrington.LPGMN@ams.usda.gov

Torrington, Wyoming

24 Hour Market Reports  (307)532-7200

57.75

1225.00-1500.00

1200.00-1500.00Large Rounds

$113.00 $121.00

77.47

NA

NA

NA

NA

Bred Cows

NA

NA

69.00-83.50

NA

NA

65.00-80.00

40.00-56.00

41.00-56.00

1/24/2019

Soybeans

3.49-3.58

1025.00-1225.00

810.00-975.00

11.00-11.50

900-1000

7.31-7.75

Daily Grain Report

900-1000

Premium

Good

NA

Good/Premium

150.00-155.00

145.00-170.00 149.00

WY and Western NE  Grain Prices

130.00-225.00

4x4 3x4

Supreme 206.00

Compared to last week steers under 600 lbs 6.00-15.00 higher, over 600 lbs unevenly steady; feeder heifers unevenly steady, 
instances 3.00 higher; slaughter cows 2.00-5.00 higher, instances 7.00 higher; slaughter bulls 2.00-5.00, and feeder cows 2.00-
4.00 higher. Demand moderate to good.  Bred cows pre-tested for age, pregnancy, bangs vaccination, mostly all in 2nd and 3rd 
trimester, and all sold per head.  Nebraska feedlot trade steady to 1.00 higher with live cattle selling at 123.00 and dressed 
198.00. Elevator cash grain bids were mixed this week. Winter wheat cash bids closed mixed, corn .01-.02 lower, soybeans .07 
lower, millet  and sunflowers unchanged. 

$115.00

$135.00

$155.00

$175.00

$195.00

$215.00

$235.00

$255.00

$275.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D
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Current Year Ago 5 Year Average

$90.00

$110.00

$130.00

$150.00

$170.00

$190.00

$210.00

$230.00
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Current Year Ago 5 Year Average
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